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ROTA CONTACT SHEET -Switchboard Telephone: 0300 422 2222
	SPECIALITY
	SITE
	CONTACT
	POSTION
	EMAIL
	EXTENSION

	Anaesthetics & ITU
	GRH & CGH
	Fiona Davis 
	Rota Co-Ordinator
	Fiona.davis4@nhs.net
	6786
07773 900771

	Emergency Medicine
	CGH & GRH
	Shivaun Harper
Jacqueline Bassett
	Rota Co-ordinator
Consultant & Junior rota lead
	Shivaun.harper@nhs.net
jacqueline.bassett@nhs.net 
	4138 @ CGH 
5336 @ GRH

	General Medicine ON-CALL*
*Includes sub-specialty on-call Cardiology, Gastroenterology, COTE, Respiratory, Diabetes & Endocrine, AMIA, ACUC, Renal, Haematology, Neurology, Dermatology Rheumatology. 
· Medical on-call Registrar & Medical Educational Fellows
· Community GPs
· Non-Medical F1/F2 W/E cover
	GRH & CGH
	Natalie Richbell

Nicole Nickleson


Mia Doyle
	Unscheduled Care Rota Co-ordinator   
M-F 0900-1700 Rota Coordinator 

Unscheduled care Deputy Manager                         
	n.richbell@nhs.net

Nicole.nickelson@nhs.net 
	 07811 428 439
Rota available on A-Z on Intranet home page:
· R for Rota’s or Rota’s & Calendars (top right had tab) / 
· Medical Day Rota’s Main Index
· Junior Doctors Rota’s and click on current link
For annual/study leave requests please contact the Consultant Clinical Lead for the relevant specialty listed on page 4

	Care of the Elderly
	GRH
	Vanda Richards
Jacqui Bowers
	
	Vanda.richards@nhs.net
Jacqui.bowers@nhs.net
	5673

	ENT
	GRH
	Tira Galm
Jessica Lunn
Matthew Gamble
	Consultant Junior lead
Registrar Rota Co-ordinator
Junior Rota Co-ordinator
	tgalm@nhs.net
jessica.lunn@nhs.net
matthew.gamble1@nhs.net 
	

	General Surgery
	GRH & CGH
	Tracey Hendry
Jollie Smith
	General Manager
Assistant General Manager- GI Surgery
	tracey.hendry1@nhs.net
jollie.smith@nhs.net 
	5980
5954

	Obstetrics & Gynaecology
	GRH
	Mandy Finnigan
Rebecca Swingler
	Rota Co-ordinator
Consultant Clinical Lead
	mandy.finnigan@nhs.net
Rebecca.Swingler@nhs.net
	5507
5534

	Oncology
	CGH
	Linda Barlow
Josh Peett

	Rota Co-ordinator
Deputy General Manager
General Manager
	ghn-tr.oncology.rota@nhs.net
josh.peett@nhs.net

	4025 If Linda is unavailable contact Sam Dibden Samantha.dibden@nhs.net – email only

	Ophthalmology
	CGH
	Charlotte Baugh
	Unit Co-ordinator
	Charlotte.baugh@nhs.net 
	2527

	Oral & Maxillo-Facial Surgery
	GRH
	Bart Finley
	
	bart.finley@nhs.net
	8564/6 – Dept Sec’s – ask for Bart Finley

	Paediatrics
	GRH
	Wasim Qayum
Gita Gyorffy

Josephine Ellis
Harriet Rimmer
	Consultant T2 rota Co-ordinator
Consultant Tier 1 rota Co-ordinator
Tier 2 rota Co-ordinator
Tier 1 rota Co-ordinator
	w.qayum@nhs.net
g.gyorffy@nhs.net

josephineellis@nhs.net 
harriet.rimmer@nhs.net  
	

	Palliative Care
	GRH
	Cath Morrision
	
	catherine.morrison3@nhs.net  
	5179

	Trauma & Orthopaedic
	GRH & CGH
	Rob Gleeson
Alex Torrie
	Consultant-Registrar rota lead
Consultant-Junior rota lead
	robert.gleeson@nhs.net
Alex.torrie@nhs.net 
	CGH: 4790 or GRH: 5964
Sec - Debbie Flynn GRH Ext: 6581

	Urology
	CGH
	Gina Winter
	Lead Co-ordinator
	gina.winter@nhs.net
	4352

	Psychiatry (F2 & GP trainees)
	CGH & GRH
	Sandra Jones
Angela Gallant
	
	sandra.jones@ghc.nhs.uk
angela.gallant@ghc.nhs.uk 
	0300 421 7121
0300 421 7131

	Sexual Health (F2 trainees)
	
	Sarah Davies
Joanne Mutton
	
	Sarah.Davies@ghc.nhs.uk
Joanne.Mutton@ghc.nhs.uk
	0300 421 6527
0300 421 6529



GENERAL MEDICINE/SUB SPECIALTY DEPARTMENTAL CONTACTS – DAYTIME /TEAM DUTIES
	SPECIALITY
	SITE
	CONTACT
	POSTION
	EMAIL
	EXTENSION

	Acute Medical Unit
	CGH & GRH
	Emma Wylie
Jelena Sinkevica
	
	emma.wylie1@nhs.net 
jelena.sinkevica@nhs.net
	8406 Sec - Emma Lineham Emma.lineham@nhs.net


	Cardiology
	GRH
CGH


	Viv Challenor
Chike Obi

	
	vivian.challenor@nhs.net
chike.obi@nhs.net
	8290 Sec – Victoria Jones
victoria.jones45@nhs.net
4922 Sec -Yashoda Karadia yashoda.karadia@nhs.net

	Dermatology
	GRH
	James Milne
	
	james.milne3@nhs.net
	3195 Sec – Katy Pennock 
katy.pennock@nhs.net

	Diabetes & Endocrinology
	GRH

CGH
	Suzanne Phillips
Sally Thrower
Alison Evans
Helen Gray
	
	Suzanne.phillips9@nhs.net 
s.thrower@nhs.net
alison.evans26@nhs.net 
helen.gray28@nhs.net
	8602 Sec - Irene Stewart
Irene.stewart5@nhs.net 
8606 Sec -Karen McLeavy
Karen.mcleavy@nhs.net
3157 Sec - Katrina Baker
katrina.baker4@nhs.net
3680 Sec - Sue Zanelli s.zanelli@nhs.net

	Care of the Elderly
	CGH
GRH
	Helen Alexander
Nov Nandi
	
	helen.alexander2@nhs.net
n.nandi@nhs.net
	3826 or 2082 Sec - Natalie Curry Nataliecurry@nhs.net
6112 Sec - Angela Roberts
angela.roberts25@nhs.net

	Gastroenterology
	CGH
	Roland Valori
	
	Roland.Valori@nhs.net
	6896 Sec - Jess Jones
Jessica.Jones20@nhs.net

	Haematology
	GRH
	Asha Johny
Rebecca Frewin
	Consultant - Rota contact
Consultant - Education Lead
	asha.johny@nhs.net 
r.frewin@nhs.net
	5253 Sec - Haydee Espinosa
haydee.espinosa@nhs.net

	Neurology
	GRH
	Geraint Fuller
Farhad Golestani
	
	geraint.fuller@nhs.net 
farhad.golestani@nhs.net
	6497 Sec - Karen Chater
karen.chater@nhs.net 
5597 Sec - Leanne Sheath
leanne.sheath@nhs.net

	Renal Medicine
	GRH
	Madhu Potluri
	
	
madhupotluri@nhs.net
	6762 Sec - Kimberly Clifford
kimberley.clifford@nhs.net

	Respiratory
	CGH & GRH
	Simon Message
Henry Steer
	Consultant - Leave contact
Consultant - Clinical lead
	simon.message@nhs.net
henry.steer@nhs.net

	4367 Sec - Kimberly Clifford kimberley.clifford@nhs.net
6564 Sec - Natasha Hawker natasha.hawker@nhs.net

	Rheumatology
	CGH & GRH
	Elaine Smith
	
	elaine.smith55@nhs.net
	4220 Sec - Hannah Cambridge hannah.cambridge@nhs.net
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